EU-DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
We
JEVI A/S
Godthåbsvej 7
DK-7100 Vejle
T: +45 75 83 02 11
Declares under our sole responsibility that the following Anti Condensation Heaters type DEVItronic;
Type designation(s):
• 60800075 DEVItronic™ 75 mm PTC 12-48 V 15 W
• 60802071 DEVItronic™ 100 mm PTC 12-48 V 20 W
• 60802204 DEVItronic™ 250 mm PTC 12-48 V 40 W
• 60800109 DEVItronic™ 75 mm PTC 110-240 V 15 W
• 60802105 DEVItronic™ 100 mm PTC 110-240 V 20 W
• 60802253 DEVItronic™ 250 mm PTC 110-240 V 40 W
• 60802113 DEVItronic™ 100 mm PTC 220-440 V 20 W
• 60802261 DEVItronic™ 250 mm PTC 220-440 V 40 W
• 60801156 DEVItronic™ w. 50 gr. termo, 145 mm Ohmic 240 V 70 W
• 60802402 DEVItronic™ w. 50 gr. termo, 250 mm Ohmic 240 V 100 W
• 60802451 DEVItronic™ w. 50 gr. termo, 250 mm Ohmic 240 V 160 W
are in conformity with the following directive(s), standard(s) or other normative document(s):
Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within
certain voltage limits
• EN 60335-1:2012
Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 1: General requirements. Including AC:2014,
A11:2014, A13:2017, A1:2019, A14:2019, A2:2019, A15:2021
• EN 60335-2-30:2009
Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 2-30: Particular requirements for room heaters.
Including A11:2012, AC:2010, AC:2014, A1:2020, A12:2020; A13:2022, A2:2022.
Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility
• EN 60730-1:2011
Automatic electrical controls for household and similar use - Part 1: General requirements
• EN 60730-2-7:2010
Automatic electrical controls for household and similar use - Part 2-7: Particular requirements for timers and
time switches Including AC:2011.
• EN 60730-2-9:2010
Automatic electrical controls for household and similar use - Part 2-9: Particular requirements for temperature
sensing controls.
RoHs - Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (Directive 2011/65/EU),
including amendment 2015/863
• EN 63000:2018
Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction
of hazardous substances.
It remains the responsibility of the end user to install and operate the appliance according to the rules and regulations
that are applicable.
Title: Technical Manager
Name: Jan Thomsen
Company: JEVI A/S
Date:  24-10-2023                  Sign.  _______________________________________